GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3441
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2011

TIME SCHEDULE FOR DECLARATION OF RESULTS
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the University of Delhi has laid down any time limit for the declaration of the results of various regular and correspondence degree courses;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether there has been long delays in declaration of results of such courses during the last three years and the current year;
(d) if so, the reasons for the delay in declaring the results; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to ensure timely declaration of the results ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(@): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) to (e): According to the information furnished by the University of Delhi, there has been no inordinate delay in declaration of results of regular courses in the last three years. However, there was some delay in declaration of results of School of Open Learning (SOL)

owing to the fact that SOL has a larg number o fexaminees and their results are prepared manually. In order to ensure timely declaration of results, the University has taken certain steps, including computerization of the result process.
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